

HARMONSON ROAD BID TABULATION

OWNER: THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS PROJECT: HARMONSON ROAD DATE: OCTOBER 21, 2025 AT 2:00 P.M. ENGINEER: QUIDDITY ENGINEERING, LLC BID NO. 26-001 QE NO. 05669-0001-01				BID NO. 1 DDM CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 306 W. OVELY DRIVE LAKE DALLAS, TX 75065		BID NO. 2 SYB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1017 S. FM 157 VENUS, TX 76084		BID NO. 3 XIT PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION INC 3934 S. HWY 281 WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165		BID NO. 4 J&L CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2220 SAN JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 320 DALLAS, TX 76205		BID NO. 5 RELIABLE PAVING, INC. 1903 PEYCO DRIVE NORTH ARLINGTON, TX 76001		BID NO. 6 STABILE & WINN, INC P.O BOX 79380 SAGINAW, TX 76179		BID NO. 7 GARRET SHEILDs INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 5465 LEGACY DR. SUITE 120 PLANO, TX 75024	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
UNIT 1																	
General Items & Removals																	
1.	General Site Preparation	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$131,400.00	\$131,400.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$66,574.00	\$66,574.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$162,720.00	\$162,720.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2.	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$77,470.00	\$77,470.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$73,129.00	\$73,129.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3.	Project Sign	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,786.50	\$3,573.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4.	Joint Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan and Erosion Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,631.00	\$44,631.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5.	Sawcut and Remove Existing Concrete Pavement and Flatwork	SF	22,985	\$2.50	\$57,462.50	\$1.70	\$39,074.50	\$3.00	\$68,955.00	\$1.69	\$38,845.00	\$6.50	\$149,402.50	\$1.50	\$34,477.50	\$5.00	\$114,925.00
6.	Removing Existing Asphalt Pavement and Base	SF	52,522	\$1.00	\$52,522.00	\$1.70	\$89,287.40	\$1.00	\$52,522.00	\$1.25	\$65,653.00	\$1.20	\$63,026.40	\$1.00	\$52,522.00	\$5.00	\$262,610.00
7.	Remove Existing Pavement (Misc)	SF	923	\$2.00	\$1,846.00	\$1.70	\$1,569.10	\$2.00	\$1,846.00	\$4.15	\$3,830.00	\$21.00	\$19,383.00	\$1.50	\$1,384.50	\$5.00	\$4,615.00
8.	Sawcut and Remove Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	2,879	\$9.00	\$25,911.00	\$8.00	\$23,032.00	\$25.00	\$71,975.00	\$4.98	\$14,337.00	\$7.50	\$21,592.50	\$4.00	\$11,516.00	\$20.00	\$57,580.00
9.	Remove Trees (3" to 12" DIA)	EA	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$704.00	\$4,928.00	\$3,508.71	\$24,561.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
10.	Remove Trees (Greater than 12" DIA)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,030.50	\$8,061.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11.	Remove and Replace Bollard	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,484.00	\$2,968.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12.	Existing Mailboxes (Remove & Replace)	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$630.83	\$7,570.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
13.	Existing Masonary/Ornamental Mailboxes (Remove and Replace)	EA	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,905.50	\$11,622.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
14.	Install Mailbox	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$6,911.00	\$13,822.00	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15.	Remove and Replace Gate	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,011.00	\$2,011.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16.	Excavation	CY	1,004	\$70.00	\$70,280.00	\$35.00	\$35,140.00	\$52.00	\$52,208.00	\$38.44	\$38,593.00	\$58.00	\$58,232.00	\$60.00	\$60,240.00	\$40.00	\$40,160.00
SUBTOTAL BID SUB-SECTION UNIT 1 ITEMS 1 THRU 16					\$506,421.50		\$427,073.00		\$541,434.00		\$419,780.00 *		\$718,996.40		\$437,235.00		\$662,390.00
UNIT 2																	
PAVING IMPROVEMENTS																	
1.	Furnish and Place Topsoil and Block Sodding*	SY	3,137	\$11.00	\$34,507.00	\$15.00	\$47,055.00	\$15.00	\$47,055.00	\$19.27	\$60,454.00	\$18.00	\$56,466.00	\$17.50	\$54,897.50	\$12.00	\$37,644.00
2.	Tree Protection	EA	15	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.73	\$1,736.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
3.	Integral Retaining Wall for Sidewalk	LF	423	\$152.00	\$64,296.00	\$150.00	\$63,450.00	\$23.00	\$9,729.00	\$55.92	\$23,654.00	\$97.00	\$41,031.00	\$70.00	\$29,610.00	\$100.00	\$42,300.00
4.	2-inch Thick, Mill & Overlay	SY	117	\$180.00	\$21,060.00	\$65.00	\$7,605.00	\$131.00	\$15,327.00	\$113.84	\$13,319.00	\$90.00	\$10,530.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$60.00	\$7,020.00
5.	6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Monolithic Curb	SY	7,588	\$81.00	\$614,628.00	\$82.00	\$622,216.00	\$91.00	\$690,508.00	\$119.72	\$908,460.00	\$74.50	\$565,306.00	\$88.00	\$667,744.00	\$100.00	\$758,800.00
6.	6-inch Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	7,987	\$12.00	\$95,844.00	\$8.50	\$67,889.50	\$9.00	\$71,883.00	\$18.06	\$144,245.00	\$8.50	\$67,889.50	\$6.00	\$47,922.00	\$30.00	\$239,610.00
7.	Lime	TON	129	\$400.00	\$51,600.00	\$425.00	\$54,825.00	\$340.00	\$43,860.00	\$385.67	\$49,751.00	\$430.00	\$55,470.00	\$400.00	\$51,600.00	\$350.00	\$45,150.00
8.	6 Inch Concrete Driveway	SY	618	\$135.00	\$83,430.00	\$125.00	\$77,250.00	\$95.00	\$58,710.00	\$96.21	\$59,455.00	\$165.00	\$101,970.00	\$126.00	\$77,868.00	\$90.00	\$55,620.00
9.	Tie-In for Driveway (Ashpault)	SY	50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$97.58	\$4,879.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
10.	Tie-In for Driveway (Mix)	SY	86	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$41.00	\$3,526.00	\$44.20	\$3,801.00	\$190.00	\$16,340.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
11.	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	SY	945	\$100.00	\$94,500.00	\$72.00	\$68,040.00	\$85.00	\$80,325.00	\$95.53	\$90,280.00	\$109.00	\$103,005.00	\$117.00	\$110,565.00	\$90.00	\$85,050.00
12.	TxDOT Type 1 Curb Ramp	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,034.00	\$8,136.00	\$4,558.00	\$18,232.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
13.	TxDOT Type 2 Curb Ramp	EA	6	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,034.00	\$12,204.00	\$3,181.67	\$19,090.00	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
14.	North Richland Hills - No Corner Clip Ramp	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,454.00	\$4,908.00	\$8,208.50	\$16,417.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL BID-SECTION UNIT 2 ITEMS 1 THRU 14					\$1,104,735.00		\$1,068,130.50		\$1,055,421.00		\$1,413,773.00		\$1,091,457.50		\$1,121,006.50		\$1,325,514.00
UNIT 3																	
STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS																	
1.	Demolish Existing Inlet (Various Sizes)	EA	8	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$519.13	\$4,153.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
2.	Storm Drain Manhole Lid Adjustment	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,603.00	\$1,603.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3.	18-inch Concrete Reinforced Pipe, ASTM C76	LF	31	\$210.00	\$6,510.00	\$179.00	\$5,549.00	\$205.00	\$6,355.00	\$291.42	\$9,034.00	\$370.00	\$11,470.00	\$237.00	\$7,347.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00
4.	Trench Safety for Storm Drain Pipe	LF	31	\$3.00	\$93.00	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$16.00	\$496.00	\$45.74	\$1,418.00	\$16.80	\$520.80	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$10.00	\$310.00
5.	10-foot Storm Inlet	EA	5	\$8,800.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$64,000.00	\$8,731.80	\$43,659.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
6.	15-foot Storm Inlet	EA	4	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$15,311.00	\$61,244.00	\$14,490.75	\$57,963.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
7.	10-foot Storm Inlet with Integral Retaining Wall	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,165.00	\$13,165.00	\$19,662.00	\$19,662.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8.	5-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,577.00	\$12,577.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL BID UNIT 3 ITEMS 1 THRU 8					\$134,503.00		\$124,580.00		\$173,010.00		\$150,069.00		\$142,590.80		\$154,678.00		\$157,010.00
UNIT 4																	

HARMONSON ROAD BID TABULATION

OWNER: THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS PROJECT: HARMONSON ROAD DATE: OCTOBER 21, 2025 AT 2:00 P.M. ENGINEER: QUIDDITY ENGINEERING, LLC BID NO. 26-001 QE NO. 05669-0001-01					BID NO. 1		BID NO. 2		BID NO. 3		BID NO. 4		BID NO. 5		BID NO. 6		BID NO. 7	
					DDM CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 306 W. OVELY DRIVE LAKE DALLAS, TX 75065		SYB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1017 S. FM 157 VENUS, TX 76084		XIT PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION INC 3934 S. HWY 281 WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165		J&L CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2220 SAN JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 320 DALLAS, TX 76205		RELIABLE PAVING, INC. 1903 PEYCO DRIVE NORTH ARLINGTON, TX 76001		STABILE & WINN, INC P.O BOX 79380 SAGINAW, TX 76179		GARRET SHEILDS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 5465 LEGACY DR. SUITE 120 PLANO, TX 75024	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS																		
1.	Remove and Salvage existing Water Valves	EA	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$882.00	\$7,938.00	\$81.22	\$731.00	\$449.00	\$4,041.00	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	
2.	Adjust Existing Valve Box to Grade	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$631.00	\$1,262.00	\$365.50	\$731.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
3.	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,035.75	\$8,143.00	\$730.00	\$2,920.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	
4.	Adjust Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,081.00	\$4,081.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
5.	8-inch PVC DR 18 Water Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	113	\$100.00	\$11,300.00	\$145.00	\$16,385.00	\$164.00	\$18,532.00	\$82.55	\$9,328.00	\$120.00	\$13,560.00	\$243.00	\$27,459.00	\$110.00	\$12,430.00	
6.	10-inch PVC DR 18 Water Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	779	\$90.00	\$70,110.00	\$116.00	\$90,364.00	\$186.00	\$144,894.00	\$111.66	\$86,985.00	\$132.00	\$102,828.00	\$254.00	\$197,866.00	\$115.00	\$89,585.00	
7.	12-inch PVC DR 18 Water Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	1,250	\$120.00	\$150,000.00	\$153.00	\$191,250.00	\$202.00	\$252,500.00	\$121.22	\$151,527.00	\$147.00	\$183,750.00	\$267.00	\$333,750.00	\$120.00	\$150,000.00	
8.	12-inch PVC DR 18 Water Pipe (Bore)	LF	110	\$470.00	\$51,700.00	\$942.00	\$103,620.00	\$806.00	\$88,660.00	\$738.12	\$81,913.00	\$1,030.00	\$113,300.00	\$562.00	\$61,820.00	\$600.00	\$66,000.00	
9.	16-inch PVC DR 18 Water Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$192.00	\$3,456.00	\$280.00	\$5,040.00	\$157.56	\$2,836.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$287.00	\$5,166.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	
10.	Encasement for Water Mains Below Wastewater	LF	89	\$160.00	\$14,240.00	\$130.00	\$11,570.00	\$388.00	\$34,532.00	\$65.07	\$5,791.00	\$220.00	\$19,580.00	\$275.00	\$24,475.00	\$200.00	\$17,800.00	
11.	Trench Safety for Water Lines	LF	2,160	\$2.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	\$12.00	\$25,920.00	\$5.13	\$11,085.00	\$3.90	\$8,424.00	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	
12.	8-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	EA	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,276.00	\$6,828.00	\$3,161.67	\$9,485.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	
13.	10-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	EA	2	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,370.00	\$6,740.00	\$5,859.00	\$11,718.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	
14.	12-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	EA	4	\$6,345.00	\$25,380.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$3,916.00	\$15,664.00	\$7,500.50	\$30,002.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	
15.	16-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	EA	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$12,181.00	\$12,181.00	\$22,725.00	\$22,725.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
16.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$9,700.00	\$38,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,740.75	\$46,963.00	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$54,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	
17.	Connect to Existing 8-inch Water Line	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,385.00	\$13,155.00	\$5,417.33	\$16,252.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	
18.	Connect to Existing 10-inch AC Water Line	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$4,994.00	\$4,994.00	\$5,952.00	\$5,952.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
19.	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Line	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,865.00	\$4,865.00	\$9,167.00	\$9,167.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
20.	Connect to Existing 12-inch AC Water Line	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,994.00	\$4,994.00	\$9,167.00	\$9,167.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	
21.	Connect to Existing 16-inch Water Line	EA	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$6,144.00	\$6,144.00	\$16,252.00	\$16,252.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
22.	1-inch Water Service Line (short service)	EA	19	\$2,300.00	\$43,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$36,100.00	\$3,889.00	\$73,891.00	\$2,928.05	\$55,633.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$68,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	
23.	1-inch Water Service Line (long service)	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,889.00	\$31,112.00	\$3,435.25	\$27,482.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	
24.	Water Meter Box Replacement	EA	28	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$488.46	\$13,677.00	\$617.00	\$17,276.00	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	
25.	Ductile Iron Fittings*	TON	3.5	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$24,380.86	\$85,333.00	\$22,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$47,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	
26.	Adjusting Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$917.00	\$9,170.00	\$234.10	\$2,341.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
27.	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole cone	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,461.00	\$1,461.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
28.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cone Offset	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,497.00	\$2,497.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
29.	Temporary Pavement Repair (Water)	LF	2,160	\$16.00	\$34,560.00	\$15.00	\$32,400.00	\$31.00	\$66,960.00	\$36.31	\$78,423.00	\$33.60	\$72,576.00	\$40.00	\$86,400.00	\$30.00	\$64,800.00	
SUBTOTAL BID UNIT 4 ITEMS 1 THRU 29					\$645,610.00		\$731,955.00		\$960,576.00		\$807,681.00	*	\$839,125.00		\$1,130,981.00		\$814,975.00	
UNIT 5																		
PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNINGS																		
1.	Barrocades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	L.F.	16	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,261.75	\$52,188.00	\$6,400.00	\$102,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	
2.	Relocate Sign Panel on New Post	EA.	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$391.54	\$5,090.00	\$337.00	\$4,381.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	
3.	Furnish/Install Alum Sign Ground Mount City Std.	EA.	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$478.00	\$2,868.00	\$937.00	\$5,622.00	\$505.00	\$3,030.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
4.	6" White Solid Ref. Pvmt Marking	L.F.	237	\$2.50	\$592.50	\$8.00	\$1,896.00	\$3.00	\$711.00	\$8.39	\$1,989.00	\$3.50	\$829.50	\$6.50	\$1,540.50	\$3.00	\$711.00	
5.	12" White Solid Ref. Pvmt Marking	L.F.	79	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$16.00	\$1,264.00	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$21.84	\$1,725.00	\$13.00	\$1,027.00	\$13.00	\$1,027.00	\$6.00	\$474.00	
6.	24" White Solid Ref. Pvmt Marking	L.F.	50	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$45.72	\$2,286.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
7.	Install Painted Curb Addresses	EA.	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.44	\$2,011.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
SUBTOTAL BID UNIT 5 ITEMS 1 THRU 7					\$32,437.50		\$104,060.00		\$82,753.00		\$70,911.00		\$115,867.50		\$78,042.50		\$98,235.00	
UNIT 6																		
ALLOWANCE																		
1.	Irrigation Restoration Allowance	EA.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2.	Project Contingency as Directed By Owner	L.F.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
3.	Utility Contingency as Directed By Owner	L.F.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
4.	Paving Contingency as Directed By Owner	EA.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
SUBTOTAL BID UNIT 6 ITEMS 1 THRU 4					\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,0			